Descriptive statistics were used in 
the presentation of results. Data in percentages 
were further analysed using Chi Square test or 
Fisher’s exact. At 95% confidence interval, a 2-
tailed p-value less than 0.05 was considered 
significant. 

RESULTS  

A total of six hundred and one (601) eligible adult 
PLWHA made up of 313 from FMC, Yenagoa and 
288 from NDUTH were interviewed. Three hundred 
and forty eight (348; 57.9%) were females and 253 
(42.1%) were males. The largest proportion, 314 
(52.2%), of those interviewed were in the age group 
of 26-35 years followed by 151 (25.1%) in the 36-45 
years age group. Forty Four (7.3%) are below 25 
years, while 92 (15.3%) were above 46 years of